Form # P 04

DISPLAY THIS CARD ON PRINCIPAL FRONTAGE OF WORK

CITY OF PORTLAND

Please Read

Application And Notes, If Any, Attached	8	PERMIT	Permit Number: 031244	
This is to certify that Oly	ympia Equity Investors Iv	P.M. Genetican		_
has permission toCh	ange of Use from restaura	bank, udes to at fit up.		
AT 85 Commercial St			_ 029 K001001	
provided that the p of the provisions o the construction, n this department.	f the Statutes of I	ne and of the	epting this permit shall comply with a nces of the City of Portland regulating stures, and of the application on file i	g
Apply to Public Works and grade if nature of such information.	for street line gwork requires b	ication insped n must and w n permis n procu the this ding or t thereo	A certificate of occupancy must be procured by owner before this build-	

OTHER REQUIRED APPROVALS

Department Name

Fire Dept. AM. Health Dept. Appeal Board_ Other _

R NOTICE IS REQUIRED.

PENALTY FOR REMOVING THIS CARD

City of Portland, Maine 389 Congress Street, 04101					ermit No: 03-1244	Issue Date	•	CBL: 029 K0	01001
Location of Construction:	Owner Name:	, гах:	(207) 874-871			<u> </u>			01001
85 Commercial St	Olympia Equi	tu Inva	store Iv I la		er Address:	Ond Theor		Phone:	2000
Business Name:	Contractor Name		SIOIS IV LIC		Monument Sq 2	zna Floor		207-874-9 Phone	1990
n/a	P.M. Constuct				ndustrial Park	Dood Soor		20728276	:07
Lessee/Buyer's Name	Phone:	1011	T		it Type:	Road Sacc	,	20/282/0	7 may
n/a	n/a	···]	İ	ange of Use - (Commercia	ıl		133
Past Use:	Proposed Use:			Pern	nit Fee:	Cost of Wor	I -	EO District:	1
Commercial / Restaurant	Change of Use				\$1,572.00	\$163,43		1	
	Bank, includes	tenant	nt-up.	FIRE	E DEPT:	Approved	INSPECT	_	
				İ		Denied	Use Grou	p://d	Type:
				ļ			11/4/	23 10	1
Proposed Project Description:				1			'(TWI	us
Change of Use from restauran	t to hank includes tens	6						PINE	Jan 3
Change of Osc from restauran	t to bank, menudes tenai	nt nt up).	Signa	STRIAN ACTIV	WELLE DIS	Signature		NO. NO.
				FEDE	0 80		TRICT P	Chould	zingh ?
				Actio	on: Approve	ed 💢 Apj	proved w/Co	onditions [Denied
				Signa	ature:	9	Ľ	Date: 0	5/03
Permit Taken By:	Date Applied For: 10/08/2003				Zoning	Approva	al		
This permit application de	nes not preclude the	Spe	cial Zone or Revie	ws	Zonin	g Appeal		Historic Prese	rvation
Applicant(s) from meeting Federal Rules.	•	☐ Si	noreland N/A		☐ Variance			Not in Distric	t or Landmark
2. Building permits do not in septic or electrical work.	nclude plumbing,	□w	etland	12	Miscellar Miscellar	eous		Does Not Req	uire Review
3. Building permits are void within six (6) months of the	he date of issuance.	∏ FI	pequed	160	Condition	nal Use		Requires Revi	iew
False information may inv permit and stop all work		☐ Su	abdivision 18	_	Interpreta	tion		Approved	
		☐ Si	te Plan	vel	Approved	l	7	Approved w/C	Conditions
		Maj (Minor MM	,	Depres			Denied	1.100
		M	, with	M	With S		1+0	D.4 (0	115103
		Date: 7	9 10/15	10	Date:		Date	:	
				17			P	Andry 10	13/03
		C	ERTIFICATION	ON					
hereby certify that I am the own have been authorized by the ourisdiction. In addition, if a perhall have the authority to entersuch permit.	wner to make this appli ermit for work described	cation a I in the	as his authorized application is is	l agen sued,	t and I agree to I certify that the	o conform	to all appl ficial's aut	licable laws of horized repre	of this esentative
SIGNATURE OF APPLICANT			ADDRESS	3		DATE		РНОМ	NE .
RESPONSIBLE PERSON IN CHARG	SE OF WORK TITLE					DATE		PHON	

SPECIAL INSPECTIONS - LIST OF AGENTS

PROJECT: Key Bank, Type III Branch, 85 Commercial Street

LOCATION: 85 Commercial Street, Portland, Maine

STRUCTURAL

ENGINEER OF RECORD: Michael Alan Cunningham, P.E.

SMRT, Inc. Firm

Name

144 Fore Street, Portland, Maine

Address

ARCHITECT

OF RECORD:

John C. Workley

K. W. Architects, Inc./ Vocon Design

Name I

2450 Prospect Avenue, 1st Floor, Cleveland, Ohio

Address

Following is the list of Agents selected for performance of Special Inspections for this project.

	Туре	Name	Firm
1.	Special Inspector	Michael Cunningham	SMRT, Inc.
2.		Jeff Giggey	SMRT, Inc.
3.			
4.			
5.			
6.	I		
7.			
8.			
9.			
10.		_	

H:\Projects 2003\03095_Key Benk 85 Commercial Street/20 Correspondence/22 Regulatory Agencies\Special Impections_List of Agents.do

NOV. 09 '03 (TUE) 16:56

COMMUNICATION No:58 PAGE. 5

SCHEDULE OF SPECIAL INSPECTIONS

Project: Key Bank a	t 85 Con	nmercial Street, Portland, ME	Project Number: 03095-00	Page 2 of 2
EMBEDMENTS	2.4a	Inspect installation of anchor bolts, masonry dowels and other embedded items.	Inspect for each concrete placement.	
CONCRETE OPERATIONS	2.5a	Field testing of concrete slump, temperature, and air content.	All concrete placements.	
	2.5b	Take concrete cylinder samples and perform compressive strength test.	All concrete placements.	
	2.5c	Observe concrete placement.	Inspect placement procedures at all concrete placements.	
	2.5d	Observe concrete curing technique and temperature.	Once daily when air temperature is above 32°F. Twice daily when temperature is below 32°F.	
	<u></u>	SECTION	4 - WOOD CONSTRUCTION (BOCA 1705.6)	
GENERAL WOOD CONSTRUCTION	4.1a	Inspect installation, spacing and connection of wood framing for	Visually inspect all framing and connections.	

5.5
ÿ
Ŧ
(TIIE)
3
•
0
_
2
20

All Structural Inspections have been completed in accordance with applicable BOCA requirements.	
---	--

connection of wood framing for conformance to contract documents.

SCHEDULE OF SPECIAL INSPECTIONS

ect: Key Bank at 8	5 Com	mercial Street, Portland, ME	Project Number: 03095-00	Page 1 of 2
친 이 보았다면 하루다		SECTION	1 - STEEL CONSTRUCTION (BOCA 17	05.3)
RUCTURAL STEEL -	1.la	Review Fabricator QA/QC procedures manual.	One shop inspection required.	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	1. 1b	Review Fabricator QA/QC procedures implementation and conformance.	One shop inspection required. Visual inspection of shop conformance.	
	1.1c	Review welder certification.	Obtain certification numbers for all welders and all steel.	
TE: SER may waive ricator shop inspection if ricator is currently	1.1d	Review shop drawings.	Verify approval.	
tified through the AISC ality Certification ogram.	l.le	Review structural steel and fabrication for conformance to approved shop drawings.	Verify member sizes, piece marks and connection details match approved shop drawings. Visually inspect bolts and welds.	
RUCTURAL STEEL -	1.2a	Review welder certification.	Obtain certification numbers for all welders and all steel.	
!	1.2b	Review materials certificates of compliance (bolts, nuts, washers, and weld filler material).	Verify that certificates of compliance have been approved.	
	1.2c	Review structural steel and erection for conformance to approved shop drawings.	Verify all member sizes, piece marks and connection details.	
	1.24	Inspect field bolting installation in accordance with Section 9 of RCSC Specification for Structural Joints Using ASTM A325 or A490 Bolts.	Visually inspect all bolts.	
	1.2e	Review shear connections.	Visually inspect all.	
	<u></u>	SECTION 2	- CONCRETE CONSTRUCTION (BOCA	1705.4)
ONCRETE MATERIALS	2.1a	Review mix design.	Verify approval of all mixes intended for use.	
ORMWORK	2.3a	Verify acceptability of substrate.	Prior to each concrete placement.	
	2.3b	Verify dimensions and materials acceptability.	Prior to each concrete placement.	

•	ne - Building or Use Permit		Permit No: 03-1244	Date Applied For: 10/08/2003	CBL:
389 Congress Street, 041	01 Tel: (207) 874-8703, Fax: (20'	7) 874-871	6	10/00/2003	029 K001001
Location of Construction:	Owner Name:		Owner Address:		Phone:
85 Commercial St	Olympia Equity Investors	Iv Llc	50 Monument Sq 2	2nd Floor	207-874-9990
Business Name:	Contractor Name:		Contractor Address:		Phone
n/a	P.M. Constuction		19 Industrial Park	Road Saco	(207) 282-7697
essee/Buyer's Name	Phone:		Permit Type:		
n/a	n/a		Change of Use - (Commercial	
Proposed Use: Change of Use / Restauran	t to Bank, includes tenant fit-up.	_	ed Project Description ge of Use from resta		ides tenant fit up.
sidewalk are incorrect	Status: Approved with Conditions ns to storefront windows, bulkheads of and not part of the approved plan. subject to separate review and approved.	r framing. A	: Deborah Andrew		Ok to Issue: 🗹
Dept: Zoning	Status: Approved with Conditions		: Marge Schmuck	al Approval	Date: 10/15/2003
Note:					Ok to Issue: 🗹
front windows and wal permanently displaced	d within a Pedestrian Activities Districtles shall be maintained as much as posses that future PAD related uses may e	sible for futu asily return	re PAD uses. The fit to the existing wind	ront ATM windows	integrity of the shall not be
ANY exterior work rec	quires a separate review and approval	thru Historic	Preservation		
3) Separate permits shall	be required for any new signage.				
Dept: Building Note:	Status: Pending	Reviewe	r: Mike Nugent	Approval	Date: Ok to Issue:
Dept: Fire Note:	Status: Approved with Conditions	Reviewe	r: Lt. MacDougal	Approval 1	Date: 10/22/2003 Ok to Issue: ✓
1) fire extinquishers shall	be installed in accordance with NFPA	10 standar	ds		
2) the sprinkler system sh	all be maintained to NFPA 13 standar	ds			
•	hall be maintained to NFPA 72 standa				
Comments: 10/15/2003-gg: Permit wa	s initially waiting for accessibility cert	tificate and o	of o payment. Rece	eived on 10/08/03.	/gg
10/30/2003-mjn: Called de design. Left Message with	esign team, need final load calcs on re John Workley	econstructed	floor system and ne	w certification shee	t that certifies floor

All Purpose Building Permit Application

If you or the property owner owes real estate or personal property taxes or user charges on any property within the City, payment arrangements must be made before permits of any kind are accepted.

•				
Location/Address of Construction:	35 Comm	ercial St	·	
Total Square Footage of Proposed Structure 1, 750 st	ir o	Square Footage	of Lot	
Tax Assessor's Chart, Block & Lot Chart# Block# Lot#	Owner: C	lympia Eguity:	Investors II.	Telephone: 207-874-9990
Lessee/Buyer's Name (If Applicable) Key Renk N.A.		name, address & PM Construction PO Box 728 Saco 116 04	V	Cost Of Vork: \$ 163,438 ee: \$ 1,488
Current use: Vacant 20		Portside Lobs	ter	- 01 esse 75.00
Approximately how long has it been vaca	•	1.	·	<u>. </u>
Proposed use: Sank Project description: Minimal demo of existing dryould, flooring, veilings of millionit for Contractor's name, address & telephone:	Key Bant 1	trior tit up.		
Who should we contact when the permit is Mailing address: Same as alove!	_	, ,		(20%-66 (206)
We will contact you by phone when the pereview the requirements before starting and a \$100,00 fee if any work starts before	y work, with	a Plan Reviewer.		corder will be issued
THE REQUIRED INFORMATION IS NOT INCLUIDENIED AT THE DISCRETION OF THE BUILDING/NFORMATION IN ORDER TO APROVE THIS PER thereby certify that I am the Owner of record of the narrow been authorized by the owner to make this applicatediction. In addition, if a permit for work described in that have the authority to enter all areas covered by the	PLANNING D MIT. med property, a ation as his/her this application is	r that the owner of re authorized agent. I d Issued, I certify that	MAY REQUIRI cord authorizes agree to confor the Code Offici	the proposed work and that I in to all applicable laws of this lais authorized representative
of this permit.	A Permis Or City		indice ine piov	
Signature of applicant: Lever Sent	m	Da	e: 10-1	-03
This is NOT a namit you may not	Common	oo ANV work :	intil the ne	rmit is issued

This is NOT a permit, you may not commence ANY work until the permit is issued.

If you are in a Historic District you may be subject to additional permitting and fees with the Planning Department on the 4th floor of City Hall

RECEIVED

OCT 0 8 2003





Transmittal

TO: George Laplume

P M Construction Company 19 Industrial Park Road

Saco, ME 04072

PH: 207.282.7697

DATE:

October 7, 2003

RE:

KEYBANK

85 COMMERCIAL STREET

PORTLAND, ME

VOCON #: 3587-001

WE ARE SENDING YOU:	THESE ARE TRANSMITTED AS CHECKED BELOW:
☐ Drawings	As Requested 🗷
☐ Disk	For Your Use 🗖
☐ Prints	For CITY PERMIT REVIEW 🗵
☐ Change Order	Approved as Submitted
☐ Plans	Approved as Noted 🗖
☐ Samples/Submittals	Returned
☑ Other	Re-Submit 🗖

COPIES	DATE	DESCRIPTION
1	10 / 07 / 2003	BOCA National Building Code Form
1	10 / 07 / 2003	Accessibility Certificate
1	10 / 07 / 2003	Building Code Certificate

MESSAGE: Please call me directly at 216.623.6800 with any questions. Thank you.

cc: Patrick Hedderman, KeyBank

DEPT. OF BUILDING INSPECT
CITY OF PORTLAND.

OCT - 8 2003

Date: October 7 2003

Signed: Matt Heisey

Studio Director

2450 Prospect Avenue / Cleveland, Ohio 44115 / 216.623.6800 p. / 216.623.0410 f.



CITY OF PORTLAND MAINE

389 Congress St., Rm 315 Portland, ME 04101 Tel - 207-874-8704 Fax - 207-874-8716

TO:

Inspector of Buildings City of Portland, Maine Planning & Urban Development
Division of Housing & Community Services

Division of Housing & Community but them
PROM DESIGNER: K.W. ASCHITETS, INC. VOICH DESKIN
2450 Phosper Aug 167 PLR. CUNVERAND OH-44115
DATE: OCTOBER 7,2003
KEYBALLY TERMERENEU 85 COMMERCIAL ST.
Address of Construction: 85 Commerces ST; Rettand, ME
THE BOCA NATIONAL BITT DING CODE/1999 FourteenthEDITION
Construction business was desiliated secretarial to the bringing does or many many
Building Cook and 18 Temper 5 1750
Type of Construction Bldg. Height EXSTING Sq. Pooling St. UN CH.
Roof Snow Load Per Sq. Fr. BX - UNCH. Dead Load Per Sq. Pt. BX - UNCH.
The same of the sa
Mayle Will Show (white
Floor Live Lord Per 54 Pr Modifications are designed for floors above with Office
Floor Live Load Per Sq. Pr. Mad. for a for a colored for floors above with Office Structure has full sprinkler systems? Yes ho Alarm Systems with approval floors the Port and Provided & Alarm Systems must be installed according to BOCA and NFPA Stainfands with approval floors the Portland Fire Department.
Floor Live Load Per Sq. Pr. Mad. for affine are assault for floors above with Office Structure has full sprinkler system? Yes to Alarm System? Yes No. Par fittions. Sprinkler & Alarm Systems must be installed according to BOCA and NFPA Schwierds with approval flows the
Floor Live Lord Per Sq. Pr. Mad. fications are designed for floors above with Office Structure has full applications? Yes No. Live Systems that for pay fittons Systems that the pays the pay fittons of Springles & Aliens Systems must be installed according to BOCA and NFPA Staintends with approval from the Portland Fire Department. It structure indig considered infibrated area building: Yes No. X. REMODEL FOR TENDANT: If mixed use, what substantion of 313 is being openidered.
Floor Live Lord Per Sq. Pr. Madifications are designed for thors above with Office Structure has full aprinter systems? You have a live systems must be installed according to BOCA and NFPA Standards with approval flows the Portland Fire Department. Le structure being considered inclinated area building: Yes. No. X. REMODEL FOR TENDANT:
Floor Live Lord Per Sq. Pr. Mad file of the Actions are designed for those above well of the State of the Sta
Floor Live Lord Per Sq. Pr. Mad. Fractions are designed for there above well Chicago Structure has full sprinkler systems? Yes the Alarm Systems must be installed according to BOCA and NFPA Standards with approval flura the Portland Fire Department. It structure being considered imiliated area building: Yes. No. X. REMODER FOR TENANT: If mixed use, what subsection of 313 is being openidered. List Occupant loading the each room or appear designed into this Project. FORMART SPACE = 18 Occupants. (Designers Strump & Signature)
Floor Live Lord Per Sq. Pr. Man't front off are designed for 1 hors above work Office Structure has full syntaker systems? Yes No. Alarm Systems that No. partitions. Sprindles & Alarm Systems that he installed according to BOCA and NFPA Standards with approval from the Portland. Fire Department: It attracture being considered individual area building: Yes No. REMODEL FOR TENANT. If collect use, what substantion of 313 is being openitdered. List Occupant londing the each room or appear designed into this Project. REMANT SPACE = 18 Occupants. OHN C. JOHN C. JOHN C. JOHN C.
Finer Live Loud Per 54, Pt. Mark record of the Common of t
Floor Live Lord Per Sq. Fr. Man French and Are designed for 1 hors above well of the Squares for 1 hors above well of the Squares for 1 hors above well of the Squares for 1 hors above well approved from the Sprinches & Alieno systems town to installed according to BOCA and NFPA Standards with approved from the Portland Free Department. It attracture being considered infibration area building: Yes. No. X. REMODEL FOR TENANT: If mixed use, what subsection of 313 is being considered. List Occupant loading the each room of appear designed into this Project. REMART SPACE = 18 OCCUPANTS. OBERGRAPS STRING & SIGNATURE. OBERGRAPS STRING & SIGNATURE.

NOV. 03 '03 (TUE) 16:56

COMMUNICATION No:58

PAGE. 4



CITY OF PORTLAND ACCESSIBILITY CERTIFICATE

Designer: K.W. ARCHITECTS, INC.

Address of Project 85 Commercial ST. Bernand, ME

Nature of Project KEYBANK TENANT REMODEL

OFFICE SPACE FOR BANK FACILITY

Date 10/7/2003

The technical submissions covering the proposed construction work as described above have been have been designed in compliance with applicable referenced standards found in the Maine Human Rights Law and Federal Americans with Disability Act.

(SEAL)

JOHN C.
WORKLEY
No. 2923
WITH OF MAIN 10/1/2003

Signature of CWally

Title PRESIDENT

Firm K.W. ARCHITECTS

Address 2450. PROSPECT AUE | 51 FUR

CLEVELAND, OHIO 44115-2404

Telephone 214/623-6800





CITY OF PORTLAND BUILDING CODE CERTIFICATE 389 Congress St., Rm 315 Portland, ME 04101

TO:

Inspector of Buildings City of Portland, Maine Department of Planning & Urban Development Division of Housing & Community Service

FROM:

K.W. ARCHITECTS, INC 2450 PROSPETANT CULTUMBON

RE:

Certificate of Design

DATE:

OCTOBER 7, 2003

These plans and/or specifications covering construction work on:

TENANT REMODER FOR KEYBANK SITE ON BS COMMERCIAL STREET PARTLAND, ME.

Have been designed and drawn up by the undersigned, a Maine registered architect/engineer according to the BOCA National Building Code/1999 Fourteenth

Edition, and local ARCA,

Signatur Title___

Firm K.W. ARCHITECTS, INC

Address 2450 PROSPECT AUE, I FLA

CLEVELAND, OHIO 44115264

As per Maine State Law:

JOHN C. WORKLEY No. 2923

\$50,000.00 or more in new construction, repair, expansion, addition, or modification for Building or

expansion, addition, or modification for Building of Structures, shall be prepared by a registered design

Professional.

PSH 6/20/2k